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Batch NO: E-016-170426

Certificate Of Analysis

Chinese Name | #8=4JHIR Botanical Source

animal bile

English Name | Chenodeoxycholic acid CAS Number

474-25-9

Mol. Formula | C24H4004 Mol. Weight

392.57

Solubility Methanol Appearance

White crystalline powder

<2.0% 99.46%
QC HPLC-UV:ZH§: 0.02mol/l BEFRZE M (BERRTH PH=4.5) =70:30 %K 205nm

Loss on drying Purity

Structure

Chenodeoxycholic acid HPLC

15.863"

9.994'
T16793

21.793"

22.806'

Area% Height
0.3145 13.48
99.46 1.61
0.05749 -0.06
0.03385 1.25
0.1285 22571 0.00
100 18797558

Stored without light and heat. Stored in cool, dry , airproof and innocuous conditions
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Namely with the use, only in the experimental use, can not be used for the human body.

Resolution N Effective plate number T
13434 1.10
15343 1.01
11549 0.67
9602 0.82
16531 1.15

Area
55242
17468275
10097
5945

Peak#  Ret time[min]
9.994
15.863

2
3 16.793
4
5

21.793
22.806

Total

Storage

Remarks

In case of quality problems, please contact us within 15 days from the date of receipt of the product.
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